Profile

Dr. Chandi Prasad

Guest Faculty
Department of Environmental Sciences
HNB Garhwal University (Central University)
Srinagar Garhwal - 246 174, Uttarakhand, India

Email: cpsemwal2@gmail.com **Mobile:** 9456720397, 8791713963



Web Links:

GoogleScholar: <a href="https://scholar.google.com/citations?view-op=list-works&hl=en&hl=e

user=wvL5WokAAAAJ&gmla=AJsN-F6lARRNuvlq OvrYp9PQPe8D

Research Gate: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Chandi-Prasad

Educational Qualifications:

- Ph.D. in Environmental Sciences (2020) at the Department of Environmental Sciences, H.N.B. Garhwal University (A Central University) Srinagar Garhwal, Uttarakhand on the topic "Natural Resources of the Kedarnath Valley: Status, Conservation and Management"
- Advance PG Diploma in Environmental Economics (2014-2015), from H.N.B. Garhwal University (A Central University) Srinagar Garhwal, Uttarakhand.
- M.Sc. Environmental Sciences (2012-2014), From H.N.B. Garhwal University (A Central University) Srinagar Garhwal, Uttarakhand.
- B.Sc. (2009-2012), From H.N.B. Garhwal University (A Central University) Srinagar Garhwal, Uttarakhand.
- Online learning Course: Governance for Transboundary Freshwater Security (2021). Edx, SDG Academy (edX offers interactive online classes and MOOCs from the world's best universities, including MIT, Harvard, Berkeley, University of Texas, and many others).

Research Fields of Specialization:

➤ Environmental Sciences, Natural Resource Management, Aquatic and terrestrial biodiversity.

Area of Research Interest:

- 1. Environment Protection
- 2. Natural Resources Management
- 3. Biodiversity Management
- 4. Water Quality Analysis
- 5. Water Resources Management
- 6. Environmental Impact assessment

Academic Experiences:

- ➤ Teaching under Graduation, Post Graduation and P.G Diploma students of Environmental Sciences of HNB Garhwal University, Srinagar, Garhwal.
- ➤ Teaching Under Graduation and Post Graduation students of Environmental Sciences of Uttranchal Collage of Science Technology, Dehradun, Uttarakhand, Affiliated by: HNB Garhwal University, Srinagar, Garhwal.
- ➤ Three years teaching experience (during Ph.D.) in Department of Environmental Sciences, H.N.B. Garhwal University (A Central University) Srinagar Garhwal, Uttarakhand.
- ➤ Working experience with THDC Jhelum Tamak and Malari Jhelum hydroelectric power project biodiversity analysis 2016-2018 as a Environmentalist.

Supervised the Students: Guided for M.Sc. and P.G Diploma students dissertation work

Scientific Award: Young Scientific Award for 2021 awarded by the International Scientist Conference, Engendering, Science and Medicine, Chennai, India.

Reviewer in Journal:

• Journal of Scientific Research.

Member:

- International Centre for Integrated Mountain Development (ICIMOD)
- Transboundary Rivers of South Asia (TROSA)
- IWA Digital World Water Congress 2022-23- 1626239
- Indian Ecological Society
- Youth Basin Ambassador (**TROSA**) 2021-22

Scientific Research Publication Details:

List of research papers and other publications (Total number:	19
a) Research papers published in peer reviewed national and international journals:	14
b) Communicated Research papers in peer reviewed national and international journals:	03
c) Books published in international publication:	02
d) Total Citations:	21
e) h-index:	

National, International and Regional level Seminar, Conferences, Workshop,
Symposium and Webinars attended:
- More than-250

Dr. Chandi Prasad (Ph.D., M.Sc. EVS, APGDEE)